Location

Summary

11/10/2024
10:02 PM

11/10/2024
8:55 PM

11/10/2024
3:42 PM

11/10/2024
3:37 PM

11/10/2024
3:35 AM

11/10/2024
3:28 AM

11/10/2024
2:37 AM

T

Driving Under
the Influence

Warrant

Arrest

Arrest

Shoplifting

Driving Under
the Influence

Driving Under
the Influence

Madison Av/Greenback Ln
Beat 1

600 Block E Bidwell St
Beat 2

1000 Block Riley St
Beat 2

1800 Block Prairie City Rd
Beat 4

300 Block Palladio Pkwy
Beat 3

American River Canyon Dr/Winding

Canyon Ln
Beat 1

9800 Block Greenback Ln
Beat 1

Joseph Mann, 62, of Loomis was contacted following a traffic collision. Arrested for 23152(A) VC and
23152(B) VC. Booked at Sacramento County Jail.

Trenten Hawkins, 29, of Folsom was contacted at the location. Arrested for outstanding warrant. Booked at
Placer County Jail.

Amanda Gibbs, 37, of Yuba City was contacted at the location. Arrested for 11364(A) HS, 11377(A) HS,
459.5(A) PC, and outstanding warrant. Booked at Sacramento County Jail.

lan Knutila, 53 of Sacramento was contacted at the location. Arrested for 4463(A)(1) PC, 148(A)(1) PC,
496(A) PC, and 466 PC. Booked at Sacramento County Jail.

Unknown suspect(s) stole $200-$300 worth of merchandise from store.

Rustin Blas, 26, of Roseville was contacted during a traffic stop. Arrested for 23152(A) VC and 23152(B)
VC. Booked at Sacramento County Jail.

Terrell Towner, 40, of Sacramento was contacted during a traffic stop. Arrested for 23152(A) VC, 23152(B)
VC, and 14601.2(A) VC. Booked at Sacramento County Jail.



