Date	Туре	Location	Summary
11/10/2024 10:02 PM	Driving Under the Influence	Madison Av/Greenback Ln Beat 1	Joseph Mann, 62, of Loomis was contacted following a traffic collision. Arrested for 23152(A) VC and 23152(B) VC. Booked at Sacramento County Jail.
11/10/2024 8:55 PM	Warrant	600 Block E Bidwell St Beat 2	Trenten Hawkins, 29, of Folsom was contacted at the location. Arrested for outstanding warrant. Booked at Placer County Jail.
11/10/2024 3:42 PM	Arrest	1000 Block Riley St Beat 2	Amanda Gibbs, 37, of Yuba City was contacted at the location. Arrested for 11364(A) HS, 11377(A) HS, 459.5(A) PC, and outstanding warrant. Booked at Sacramento County Jail.
11/10/2024 3:37 PM	Arrest	1800 Block Prairie City Rd Beat 4	Ian Knutila, 53 of Sacramento was contacted at the location. Arrested for 4463(A)(1) PC, 148(A)(1) PC, 496(A) PC, and 466 PC. Booked at Sacramento County Jail.
11/10/2024 3:35 AM	Shoplifting	300 Block Palladio Pkwy Beat 3	Unknown suspect(s) stole \$200-\$300 worth of merchandise from store.
11/10/2024 3:28 AM	Driving Under the Influence	American River Canyon Dr/Winding Canyon Ln Beat 1	Rustin Blas, 26, of Roseville was contacted during a traffic stop. Arrested for 23152(A) VC and 23152(B) VC. Booked at Sacramento County Jail.
11/10/2024 2:37 AM	Driving Under the Influence	9800 Block Greenback Ln Beat 1	Terrell Towner, 40, of Sacramento was contacted during a traffic stop. Arrested for 23152(A) VC, 23152(B) VC, and 14601.2(A) VC. Booked at Sacramento County Jail.